Bulletin LP-7:C483-24/C484-24
D
45
02
45
T0
12
September 2012

* The Type C891 has Stainless steel body as Standard.  ‘S’ callout on a Type C891 stands for a Stainless Steel Gland.
   For each product family, not all options are available.  To check the availability of type numbers specified above, contact or visit your local LP-Gas Equipment distributor.
Figure 4.  Fisher® Internal Valve Numbering System
Bulletin LP-7:C483-24/C484-24
5
BOTTOM OF TANK POSITION
TANK
FLOW
FLOW
TOP OF TANK POSITION
TANK
FLOW
HORIZONTAL POSITION
(IN-LINE PIPING)
FLOWFLOW
Table 2.  Closing Flow - Propane and NH3
Table 3.  Closing Flow and Vapor Capacity
SIZE
TYPE NUMBER CLOSING FLOW PROPANE CLOSING FLOW NH3
Single Flanged Double Flanged
Single Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position*
Double Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position*
Single Flanged,
Top of Tank
Position*
Double Flanged,
Top of Tank
Position*
Single Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position*
Double Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position*
GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min GPM l/min
3-inch /
DN 80
C484-24-16 C483-24-16 160 606 160 606 180 681 180 681 144 545 144 545
C484-24-25 C483-24-26 250 946 265 1003 250 946 290 1098 239 905 226 855
C484-24-40 C483-24-40 400 1514 400 1514 400 1514 400 1514 361 1366 361 1366
* See Internal Valve Flow Positions (Figure 5) for description of Bottom of Tank, Top of Tank, and Horizontal Flow Positions.
SIZE
TYPE NUMBER VAPOR CAPACITY PROPANE
Single Flanged Double Flanged
100 psig / 6.9 bar Inlet,
Single Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position**
100 psig / 6.9 bar Inlet,
Double Flanged,
Bottom of Tank
Position**
100 psig / 6.9 bar Inlet,
Single Flanged,
Top of Tank Position*
100 psig / 6.9 bar Inlet,
Double Flanged,
Top of Tank Position*
SCFH SCMH SCFH SCMH SCFH SCMH SCFH SCMH
3-inch /
DN 80
C484-24-16 C483-24-16 71,000 2011 71,000 2011 96,000 2718 96,000 2718
C484-24-25 C483-24-26 NOT LISTED 127,000 3568 NOT LISTED 148,000 4191
C484-24-40 C483-24-40 181,000 5125 181,000 5125 190,000 5380 190,000 5380
* See Internal Valve Flow Positions (Figure 5) for description of Bottom of Tank, Top of Tank, and Horizontal Flow Positions.
IN-LINE PIPING
A
Dimensions OUTLET
B C D E